MRU_MRI_MRM_Db_e.docx Monitoring Relays MRx 55005-038-57-005
08.04.2015 Mi Datasheet 1/9
Monitoring Relays
MRU, MRI, MRM
1 Features
 Voltage supply UC 12 – 48 V or UC 110 – 240 V
 Change-over contact
 Measuring inputs are isolated from the supply

The devices comply with the DIN standard 43880 and have a mounting width of 35 mm.
Technical specification is subject to change without previous notice
3 Order designation
  Standard version  Railway version (EN 50155)
Voltage Monitoring relay  1-phase MRU11/UC12-48V MRU11R/UC12-48V
   MRU11/UC110-240V MRU11R/UC110-240V
 3-phase MRU32/UC12-48V MRU32R/UC12-48V
   MRU32/UC110-240V MRU32R/UC110-240V
Current Monitoring relay  1-phase MRI11/UC12-48V MRI11R/UC12-48V
   MRI11/UC110-240V MRI11R/UC110-240V
 3-phase MRI32/UC12-48V MRI32R/UC12-48V
   MRI32/UC110-240V MRI32R/UC110-240V
Multifunction monitoring relay 1-phase MRM11/UC12-48V MRM11R/UC12-48V
   MRM11/UC110-240V MRM11R/UC110-240V
 3-phase MRM32/UC12-48V MRM32R/UC12-48V
   MRM32/UC110-240V MRM32R/UC110-240V
MRU_MRI_MRM_Db_e.docx Monitoring Relays MRx 55005-038-57-005
08.04.2015 Mi Datasheet 2/9
3.1 Type designation code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.  6. 7.
MR M 3 2 R / UC 12-48V
1. Product Series Name 5. Options
MR
 =
R =
Standard version
Railway version
2. Type 6. Power Supply Type
U  =
I =
M =
Voltage monitoring
Current monitoring
Multifunction monitoring
UC =
AC / DC
3. Monitoring 7. Nominal Operating Voltage
1 =
3 =
1-phase monitoring
3-phase monitoring
12-48V
110-240V
4. Output
1 =
2 =
One relay output c.o.
Two relay output c.o.
4 Connection diagram
MRU11
MRI11
MRM11
MRU32
MRI32
MRM32
MRU_MRI_MRM_Db_e.docx Monitoring Relays MRx 55005-038-57-005
08.04.2015 Mi Datasheet 3/9
5 Specifications
5.1 General data
5.1.1 Mechanical data
Outside dimensions Housing system DIN, B x H x T: 36 x 90 x 57 mm
Connector Screw terminal 2.5 mm
2
Screw tightening torque min. 0.5 Nm
Screw tightening torque max. 0.6 Nm
Protection IP20
Case material Lexan EXL 9330
Weight MRx11: 107 g MRx32: 125 g
Fastening TS35 DIN/EN 60715
5.1.2 Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature storage -40 °C … +85 °C
Ambient temperature operation -40 °C … +60 °C (Railway: -40 °C … +70 °C; Display -20 … +60 °C)
Ambient temperature operation UL max. +60 °C
Relative humidity 10 % ... +95 % (not condensing)
Pollution degree 2
5.1.3 Life cycle
Life cycle > 100 000 h (at 25 °C)
5.2 Electrical data
5.2.1 Supply
Version …/UC110-240V …/UC12-48V
Nominal operating voltage (AC/DC) 110…240 V 12…48 V
Operating voltage (AC/DC) 85...250 V 10…60 V
Frequency range 16...63 Hz 16...63 Hz
Current consumption 18 mA 180 mA
Power consumption 2.6 VA / 1.5 W 3.2 VA / 1.6 W
5.2.2 Voltage inputs
Input range DC (U+/U-) nom. ± 0.1 ... 690 VDC
Input range AC (L/L) nom. 0.1 … 480 VAC